GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:91

ANSWERED ON:05.12.2013

RESERVATION FOR SCS STS IN ALLOTMENT OF STALLS
Laguri Shri Yashbant Narayan Singh;Tudu Shri Laxman

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a provision of reservation for Scheduled Tribes (STs) and Scheduled Castes (SCs) in the allotment of stalls at all
the railway stations in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof, zone-wise; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor and the reaction of Railways thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY)

(a)and(b): Yes, Madam. Provision of reservation for Scheduled Tribes (STs) and Scheduled Castes (SCs) in the allotment of stalls at
all the railway stations in the country is uniform and maintained division wise under the administrative control of zonal railways which is
as under:-

Category 25% at A,B & C and 49.5 % at D,E & F 25% at B & Dbelow
of stations categories of stations categories of stations
Catering stall Miscellaneous Bookstall
Article stal
SC ST SC ST SC ST
6% 4% 6% 4%
6% 4% 6% 4%
6% 4% 6% 4%
12% 8% 12% 8% 6% 4
12% 8% 12% 8% 6% 4%
12% 8% 12% 8% 6% 4

HMHo Qo

(c): Does not arise.
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